5 SEPTEMBER

CUSTOMS EDITION

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

4043

Number

Statistical Key

Code Unit

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal Preferential
Tariff Tariff

9405.20.19

9405.30.00

9405.40

9405.40.01

9405.40.09

9405.40.19

OlE

11B
15
191

001

001 .

00y

Ols

0%
19

Lamps and lighting fittings including, etc.—continued
— Electric table, desk, bedside or, etc.—continued

— - Other

. . . Lamps, shadowless, specially designed for use in hospital
theatres and dentists’ surgeries
. . . Other:
... .0Of glass
. . . . Of base metal
. . . Other

- Lighting sets of a kind used for Christmas trees

- Other electric lamps and lighting fittings:
- - Of base metal:

- — - For use in harbour and airport beacons and lif,hthouses;
ship and aircraft navigation lamps; miners’ safety lamps

— — - Spotlights

~ —=Other

. Lamps, shadowless, specially designed for use in
hospital theatres and dentists’ surgeries
. g’liilmeproof lamps and lighting fittings
ther

24.5
7/90 21.5 CA 20.5
7/91 19 7/90 17.5
7/92 17 7/91 15

7/91 15
7/92 13.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free

26.5 AU Free
7/90 23 CA 20.5
7/91 20.5 7/90 17
7/92 18.5 7/91 14.5

(except TW)
7/90 18.5
7/91 16.5

7/92 15

LLDC Free

Pac Free

Free Free

22.5 AU Free
7/90 20 CA 17.5
7/91 18 7/90 15
7/92 16 7/91 13

LLDC Free
Pac Free

24.5 AU Free
7/90 21.5 CA 20.5
7/91 19 7/90 17.5
7/92 17 7/91 15

7/92 13.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free



