CUSTOMS EDITION

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

	Statistic	cal Kev	SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued	Rates of Duty	
Number	Code	Unit	Goods	Normal Tariff	Preferential Tariff
			Lamps and lighting fittings including, etc.—continued - Electric table, desk, bedside or, etc.—continued		
9405.20.19			Other	24.5 7/90 21.5 7/91 19 7/92 17	AU Free CA 20.5 7/90 17.5 7/91 15 7/92 13 LDC 19.5 7/90 17 7/91 15 7/92 13.5 LLDC Free
	01е 11в 15е 19н		Lamps, shadowless, specially designed for use in hospital theatres and dentists' surgeries Other: Of glass Of base metal Other		Pac Free
9405.30.00	00н		- Lighting sets of a kind used for Christmas trees	26.5 7/90 23 7/91 20.5 7/92 18.5	AU Free CA 20.5 7/90 17 7/91 14.5 7/92 12.5 LDC 21 (except TW) 7/90 18.5 7/91 16.5 7/92 15 LLDC Free Pac Free
9405.40			- Other electric lamps and lighting fittings:		
9405.40.01	00н		 Of base metal: For use in harbour and airport beacons and lighthouses; ship and aircraft navigation lamps; miners' safety lamps 	Free	Free
9405.40.09	000		Spotlights	22.5 7/90 20 7/91 18 7/92 16	AU Free CA 17.5 7/90 15 7/91 13 7/92 11 LDC 18 7/90 16 7/91 14.5 7/92 13 LLDC Free
9405.40.19			Other	24.5 7/90 21.5 7/91 19 7/92 17	Pac Free AU Free CA 20.5 7/90 17.5 7/91 15 7/92 13 LDC 19.5 7/90 17 7/91 15 7/92 13.5 LLDC Free
	01в 09н 19е	••	 Lamps, shadowless, specially designed for use in hospital theatres and dentists' surgeries Flameproof lamps and lighting fittings Other 		Pac Free